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2
14:30

1005 m
9.001 €

Flach

Metcollect Handicap
Rennpreis: 9.001 € (5.400 1.800 900 450 270 181)
Yes 
Für 3-jährige Pferde 

PLCPT

1
1005

Box: 9
ML: 65,0

63.5

Earls
3j. b W (Dream Ahead - Princess Pearlita)

Trainer: E Lynam
Besitzer: Edward Lynam

B M Coen

27.06 Curragh 9 53.0 1207 9.300 19,0 A J Slattery Big Gossey, Flaming Moon, Taggalo
18.06 Fairyhouse 5 60.0 1207 6.000 7,0 B M Coen Plough Boy, Baby Power, Pretty Smart
03.12 Dundalk 4 57.0 1408 7.654 7,5 D E Sheehy Estepona Sun, At War, Slade Runner
08.11 Dundalk 7 59.0 1609 9.568 13,0 B M Coen Ocean Monarch, Numberoneson, Balmari
23.10 Navan 6 59.0 1006 10.524 26,0 B M Coen Nullifier, Xian Express, King Of Stars

2
Box: 2
ML: 7,0

63.5

Hija De La Luna
3j. ch S (Starspangledbanner - Little Sweethea

Trainer: P J Flynn
Besitzer: Patrick J Flynn

C D Hayes

20.12 Dundalk 6 55.0 1006 12.757 11,0 C P Hoban Big Gossey, Bombshell, Boundless Power
15.11 Dundalk 3 57.0 1006 9.568 34,0 C P Hoban Big Gossey Sampers Seven
08.11 Dundalk 12 57.0 1408 9.568 21,0 J A Heffernan Music To My Ears, Hieroglyphic, Snapollenti

3
Box: 4
ML: 8,0

63.5

Musical Rue
3j. ch S (Exceed And Excel - Musical Bar)

Trainer: W McCreery
Besitzer: Susan Barton

N M Crosse

02.07 Bellewstown 3 58.0 1006 8.100 13,0 L F Roche King Of Stars Inflection Point
17.06 Limerick 3 58.0 1344 8.100 12,0 N M Crosse Glow Worm Eden Quay
10.06 Navan 7 58.0 1006 8.400 41,0 W J Lee You'resobeautiful, Illetas, Na Blianta Beo
18.09 Naas 4 57.0 1006 10.366 34,0 D P McDonogh Danielles Diamond, On Tick, Eden Quay
31.08 Down Royal 8 57.0 1006 9.424 15,0 W J Lee Lady Penelope, Mutiny, Schroders Mistake

4
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

63.0

Feelfreetojumpin
3j. b S (Swiss Spirit - Aqua Vitae)

Trainer: R K Watson
Besitzer: C Watson

A J Farragher

12.07 Dundalk 4 58.0 1006 8.100 126,0 A J Farragher Lord Mczie, Ecclesiastical, Shooting Spirit
02.07 Sligo 7 58.0 1152 9.000 126,0 A C Persse Kourvoisier, Lough Swilly Pearl, Call Of The 
05.08 Naas 14 57.0 1408 12.565 67,0 K J Leonard Auxilia, Mere Catherine, Zoom Zoom Babe
26.07 Down Royal 7 55.0 1006 9.424 51,0 K J Leonard Think Big, Millisle, The Peckhampouncer

5
Box: 14
ML: 15,0

63.0

St George's Head
3j. g W (Kingston Hill - Good Chocolate)

Trainer: K P Cotter
Besitzer: Celtic Racing Club

C T Keane

31.08 Down Royal 13 57.0 1408 6.911 13,0 D P McDonogh Simply True, Myrcella, Eclector
03.08 Galway 9 52.0 1408 12.565 26,0 C P Hoban Royal County Down, Mythologic, In From Th
21.07 Curragh 5 52.0 1207 10.995 7,5 C D Hayes Latin Five, Captain Corcoran, Kocasandra
06.07 Naas 7 55.0 1207 15.053 10,0 N M Crosse Cool Vixen, Punita Arora, Charlie Bassett
22.06 Down Royal 2 59.0 1006 7.858 4,0 N M Crosse Helvic Dream Invincible Diva

6
Box: 6
ML: 26,0

62.6

Blue Umbrella
3j. b S (Requinto - Tahara)

Trainer: S J Harty
Besitzer: Vivienne Boylan

J M Sheridan

23.06 Navan 10 60.0 1006 6.000 67,0 G P Brouder Lady Maura, Fool Proof, Lady Alcazar
23.10 Navan 12 57.0 1006 10.524 81,0 A J Slattery Nullifier, Xian Express, King Of Stars
29.09 Curragh 5 57.0 1006 11.162 67,0 R C Colgan Kondratiev Wave, Gatwick Kitten, My Friend
18.09 Naas 9 57.0 1006 10.366 67,0 B M Coen Danielles Diamond, On Tick, Eden Quay

7
Box: 13
ML: 11,0

62.1

Dolce Sicily
3j. b S (Epaulette - Alltherightmoves)

Trainer: L Smyth
Besitzer: E Donnelly

R C Colgan

09.07 Navan 8 61.0 1006 5.400 34,0 R C Colgan Pretty Smart, Eleuthera, Ty Rock Brandy
02.07 Sligo 3 63.0 1152 5.400 51,0 Rachael Blackmore Lady Alcazar Talking Tough
18.06 Fairyhouse 11 59.0 1207 6.000 81,0 R C Colgan Plough Boy, Baby Power, Pretty Smart
13.12 Dundalk 14 61.0 1408 7.016 51,0 C D Maxwell Distant Vista, Eglish, Varna Gold
18.09 Naas 12 61.0 1207 6.283 13,0 D P McDonogh Vormir, Be Like The Bird, Rolling Wave

8
Box: 1
ML: 26,0

61.2

Sir Dotti
3j. b H (Dandy Man - Midas Haze)

Trainer: J C McConnell
Besitzer: Rockview Racing Club

S Foley

09.07 Navan 11 59.0 1006 5.400 41,0 C D Hayes Pretty Smart, Eleuthera, Ty Rock Brandy
15.09 Curragh 13 56.0 1265 156.802 101,0 R Coakley Stone Circle, Maystar, Hamish Macbeth
28.08 Bellewstown 13 56.0 1562 12.565 101,0 R Coakley Yulong Voice, Franklin Street, Charlie Bass
15.08 Leopardstown 13 59.0 1207 10.995 34,0 R Coakley Last Opportunity, Camachita, Danielles Dia

9
Box: 7
ML: 6,0

60.3

All About Ivy
3j. b S (Ivawood - Melhor Ainda)

Trainer: K J Condon
Besitzer: Scarlett Mullion & Mrs Ann W

W J Lee

02.07 Sligo 5 60.0 1152 5.400 6,5 W J Lee Talking Tough, Lady Alcazar, Dolce Sicily
23.06 Navan 4 58.0 1006 6.000 15,0 W J Lee Lady Maura, Fool Proof, Lady Alcazar
03.12 Dundalk 13 55.0 1408 12.757 67,0 N G McCullagh Prince Of Naples, Balmari, Whoareyouanyw
15.11 Dundalk 8 57.0 1006 9.568 26,0 W J Lee Sampers Seven, Big Gossey, Hija De La Lu
08.11 Dundalk 10 57.0 1408 9.568 26,0 N G McCullagh Music To My Ears, Hieroglyphic, Snapollenti

10
Box: 10
ML: 55,0

58.5

My Lucky Penny
3j. b S (Fulbright - Beauty And Style)

Trainer: A M O'Shea
Besitzer: Sean Delaney

Adrian O'Shea

16.07 Leopardstown 5 59.0 1408 5.400 34,0 Adrian O'Shea Take My Hand, Sweet Justice, Philly's Hope
23.06 Navan 7 58.0 1006 8.400 126,0 Adrian O'Shea Illetas, Limit Long, I Am Thunder
13.06 Curragh 11 58.0 1609 145.000 401,0 Adrian O'Shea Peaceful, Fancy Blue, So Wonderful
14.02 Dundalk 13 57.0 1207 6.600 51,0 M A Gallagher Eglish, Chanell Eclipse, Lequinto
24.01 Dundalk 13 57.0 1408 7.200 41,0 Adrian O'Shea Never Before, Comradery, Turbo Command

11
Box: 5
ML: 6,0

58.1

Sebs Star
3j. ch W (Kyllachy - Captain Secret)

Trainer: J M Oxx
Besitzer: Seb Partnership

J A Powell

15.06 Fairyhouse 6 57.0 1207 5.400 6,5 N G McCullagh Mogwli, The Cola Kid, Take My Hand
20.03 Dundalk 10 55.0 1207 6.600 9,0 J A Powell Lequinto, Lady Maura, Myrcella
20.11 Dundalk 2 53.0 1207 7.016 26,0 J A Powell Eglish Miss Cunning
06.11 Dundalk 10 55.0 1207 7.016 34,0 A C Persse The King Of Kells, Enchanted One, Miss Sa
25.10 Dundalk 7 52.0 1006 7.973 15,0 N G McCullagh On Tick, Kitten On The Keys, Lady Maura

12
Box: 8
ML: 26,0

56.7

Misterio
3j. ch S (Society Rock - Air Of Mystery)

Trainer: J P Murtagh
Besitzer: Paul McKeon

D E Sheehy

23.06 Navan 11 55.0 1006 6.000 21,0 D E Sheehy Lady Maura, Fool Proof, Lady Alcazar
10.06 Navan 15 58.0 1006 8.400 201,0 S B Kelly You'resobeautiful, Illetas, Na Blianta Beo
23.03 Naas 12 58.0 1207 7.500 26,0 N G McCullagh Woodford General, Getawiggleon, Knight Of
07.02 Dundalk 9 57.0 1006 7.200 34,0 N G McCullagh American Lady, Healy's Double, Bombshell
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2
14:30

1005 m
9.001 €

Flach

Metcollect Handicap
Rennpreis: 9.001 € (5.400 1.800 900 450 270 181)
Yes 
Für 3-jährige Pferde 

PLCPT

13
Box: 11

61.7

Kitten On The Keys
3j. b S (Kitten's Joy - Makers And Me)

Trainer: S Lynam
Besitzer: Dublin Racing Club Llc

Reserve 1

22.07 Naas 11 59.0 1207 6.000 41,0 W M Lordan Red Pantz, Kosman, Myrcella
06.11 Dundalk 7 58.0 1207 7.016 11,0 R A Smithers The King Of Kells, Enchanted One, Miss Sa
25.10 Dundalk 2 53.0 1006 7.973 15,0 N M Crosse Lady Maura On Tick
11.10 Dundalk 14 57.0 1408 10.205 34,0 L F Roche Camachita, Dinn Righ, Chica Boom Boom
07.09 Navan 11 53.0 1156 15.053 11,0 L F Roche Layfayette, Mutiny, Moonhall Milly

14
Box: 12

59.4

French Secret
3j. b S (French Navy - Intimate Secret)

Trainer: D Bunyan
Besitzer: Darren Bunyan Racing Syndi

Reserve 2

22.07 Naas 17 56.0 1207 6.000 81,0 N M Crosse Red Pantz, Kosman, Myrcella
10.06 Navan 11 58.0 1006 8.400 301,0 L F Roche You'resobeautiful, Illetas, Na Blianta Beo
18.09 Naas 18 57.0 1207 10.366 101,0 A J Slattery Deidra, Allez Allez Allez, Sunday Sweet
31.08 Down Royal 11 53.0 1408 12.565 34,0 A J Slattery Natural Power, Cliffs Of Freedom, One Cool

Ergebnis: Quoten:


